
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
                MINISTRY OF SHIPPING


LOK SABHA

               UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1535
             TO BE ANSWERED ON 9th MARCH, 2017

SHIPPING PROJECTS

1535. SHRI K. PARASURAMAN:


Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:


 (a) whether the Government proposes to develop/revamp 173 shipping projects in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether these projects are proposed to be completed by the year 2020under the

Sagarmala programme; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a)to(d):173 projects were identified till the release of National Perspective Plan for Sagarmala Programme in April 2016.Susequent to that, more projects were identified. As on date, 415 projects at an estimated investment of approximately Rs. 8 Lac Crore, have been identified across the areas of port modernization & new port development, port connectivity enhancement, port-linked industrialization and coastal community development for phase wise implementation over the period 2015 to 2035. As per the approved implementation plan of Sagarmala Programme, these projects are to be taken up by the relevant Central Ministries/Agencies and State Governments primarily through private/PPP mode.

Summary of projects under Sagarmala

S. No. Project Theme No. of Projects Project Cost
 (Rs. Cr)

1. Port Modernisation 189 142,828
 2. Connectivity Enhancement 170 230,576
3. Port-Linked Industrialisation 33 420,881
4. Coastal Community Development 23 4,216

Total 415 798,500
*****

